
CITY OF VERI\ION
PUBLIC WORIG DEPARTMENT

CONTRACTCHANGEORDERNO. 1 SUPPLEMENTNO. SHEETl OF I SIIEETS

Contract No. CS-1303PROJECT: Ciffwide Traffic Signal Maintenance and Repair
FEDERAL PROJECT No. Project No.

Supplemental No.REQUESTED BY: City of Vernon
TO: Bear Electrical Solutions, Inc. CONTRACTOR

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes to the plans and specifications or do the following described work
not previously included in the plans and specifications of this contract. Except as specifically modified herein, all terms and
conditions of the original contract remain in full force and effect, and apply to the additional work as if said work was originally
included in the contract.

This Change Order No. I provides for the additional work required due to unforeseen traflic collisions and
malfunctioning equipment, for an additional amount not to exceed $2151000 for the remainder of the contract.

Approved: Date

Carlos Fandino, City Administrator

Attest:
Date:

Lisa Pope, City Clerk

We, the undersiped Contractor, have given carefirl consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, ifthis proposal is approved, that we will provide all labor,
equipment and materials, including overhead, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefore the prices shown above.

Accepted Date Jnly 11,2023 Contractor: Bear Electrical Solutions. Inc.

Anokaw 6atbrBy: Andrew Bader (Jul 12,2023 09:35 PDT) Title: CFO/COO
Andrew Bader

Accepted Date: July ll,2023

By:
Robert Asuncion

c: Project File/Contractor/Purchasing

Contractor: Bear Electrical Solutions, Inc.

Contract Amount (Base Bid) $ 348,000.00
$ 215,000.00Amount of This Change Order

Amount of Previous Change Orders $ 0
Total Change Orders $ 215000.00
Modified Contract Amount $ 563,000.00
Bv reason ofthis chanse order the time of
cJmoletion will be adiisted as follows: u aooluonal calencar cays

Title: Vice President

Rev.0l/13

M"*>
Rob€rt Asuncion (Jul 12, 2023 06:42 GMT+2)




